11-12-2002 102278530_...

Form **PTO-1594**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	8530_ILT V.S. Patent and Trademark Offi
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Compass Group USA, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State: Delaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Morrison Holding Company Internal Address:
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: October 23, 2002	Corporation-State Illinois Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,019,626
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Andrew Roppel, Esquire	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP 1001 West Fourth Street Winston-Salem Channel Street 27:101	8. Deposit account number:
City: Winston-Salem State: NC Zip:27101	THIS SPACE
9 Signature. 2 DBYRNE 00000270 2019626 11 Andrew Roppel 40.00 OP	ignature Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 002614 FRAME: 0133

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Compass Group USA, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 2400 Yorkmont Road, Charlotte, North Carolina 28217-4511 ("ASSIGNOR"), has adopted and is the owner of the trademark METROPOLITAN DELI (& Design), Registration No. 2,019,626, for "cafeteria services"; and

WHEREAS, Morrison Holding Company, a Illinois company with its principal place of business at 200 East 5th Avenue, Naperville, Illinois 60563 ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the trademark METROPOLITAN DELI (& Design) and the trademark registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the trademark METROPOLITAN DELI (& Design), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified trademark registration thereof.

Signed this the 32th day of October, 2002.

COMPASS GROUP USA, INC.

[SEAL]

By:

Printed Name: Johnny C. Taylor

Title: Senior VP, General Counsel & Secretary

Sworn to and subscribed before me this <u>23</u> day of October 2002, and notarized by me on said date.

Notary Public

RECORDED: 11/07/2002

My Commission Expires:

My Comm. Exp.

November 19, 2006

PUBLIC

NOVEMBER

NOVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 002614 FRAME: 0134